
Race:1
300y/274m

20:00
 Grade  
S1-S10

Derry

RACE 1

1ST £90.00  2ND  £15.00
ENTRY FEE £15.00Act 302y

TRACK LOTTO STANDS AT £425.00. 
ENTRIES ARE REQUIRED FOR RACING AT THIS TRACK.

Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

TR: Owner[17.10-CML] 0 0 00Mr. Joe  Edgar (Northern Ireland) Mbk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Fagans Newinn).Aug'23FAGANS ZABA
Jul 31'25 54 500T    T6 0.00 1st dis 28.74 Sand DRY Getuptherebetty *28.74
May 22'2 54 300T    T3 0.00 2nd 5L 16.84 Sand WFDFagans Sonny 17.19
Apr 11'25 55 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L M 16.90 -.10 Slow KKY Fagans Sonny 17.15
Mar 21'25 54 300T    T2 0.00 Solo Mid 17.10 Sand CML *17.10

Blue

[17.46]
TR: Owner[17.46-DRY] 2 0 00Mr. Brendan McCann (Co. Antrim. BT41 3A Wbk.D.(Pestana-Old Bleach).Oct'23OLD LANE

Jun 23'25 63 500T    T3 0.00 Solo 28.68 Sand DRY *28.68
May 6'25 63 300R    S1 T4 0.00 6th 20.25L/n KO 1 17.54 -.10 Slow 3/1 DRY Galliagh Voice 18.88
Mar 31'25 65 300R    S1 T4 0.00 6th 11.00L 16.93 Sand 2/1 DRY Skywalker Tina 17.70
Mar 20'25 64 500T    T5 0.00 2nd 1.5L 29.17 Sand DRY Rockview Lass 29.27

White

[17.26]
TR: Owner[17.26-DRY] 1 0 00Mr. Oliver O'Neill (Co. Tyrone.) Wbk.D.(Premier Fantasy-Frainey).May'23DA SHOT

Jul 28'25 91 300R    S1 T5 0.00 4th 8.00L/sh 17.29 Sand 1/1F DRY Ballyskeagh Nova 17.86
Jul 10'25 90 500T    T5 0.00 1st 8.5L 28.67 Sand DRY Footfield Mouse *28.67
Mar 20'25 92 500T    T2 0.00 2nd 5.5L 28.46 Sand DRY Snowplough 28.84
Feb 6'25 92 300T    T3 0.00 1st nk 17.26 Sand DRY Snowplough *17.26

Black

[17.11]
TR: Roy Ruddy(NI)[17.11-DRY] 2 0 10Mr. Patrick  Daly/Mr. John  Daly (Dunganno Wwf.D.(Boylesportsmagic-Drumcrow Carline).Apr'23MILLION BELLS

Jun 23'25 85 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 5L 16.76 Sand DRY Rein Back 17.11
May 6'25 84 300R    S1 T6 0.00 3rd 5.25L/nk BBlk 1 17.24 -.10 Slow 7/4F DRY Greedy Belly 17.53
Apr 28'25 83 300R    SS0 T6 0.00 5th 7.75L/sh SlAw 16.93 Sand 5/2 DRY Sunnyside Aoife 17.48
Apr 17'25 83 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 6L 16.89 Sand DRY Over Cast 17.31

Orange

[17.16]
TR: Owner[17.16-DRY] 13 1 43Mr. Colm  Sweeney (Co. Donegal.) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Skirk Illusion).Nov'22MULROY TORPEDO

Jul 14'25 77 300R    S4 T5 0.00 3rd 4.5L/hd Blk 1 17.37 Sand 5/2 DRY Luminous Nelly 17.69
Jun 30'25 77 300R    S1 T5 0.00 2nd 2.5L 17.09 -.10 Slow 5/1 DRY Reneas Boy 17.16
Jun 23'25 77 300R    S1 T5 0.00 2nd 5.75L 16.79 Sand 3/1 DRY Reneas Boy 17.19
May 19'2 77 300R    S1 T3 0.00 1st 3L 17.20 Sand 6/4 DRY Thatlldodonkey *17.20

Stripes

[17.34]
TR: Owner[17.34-DRY] 1 0 10Ms. Leigh  Thompson (Ballymena. BT42 4R Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Young Dainty).Jun'22DAINTY PEARL

Jul 28'25 60 300T    T3 0.00 1st 2.25L 17.34 Sand DRY Causeway Kate *17.34
Jul 7'25 60 300R    S1 T5 0.00 3rd 9.75L/nk Crd 17.04+.10 Fast 2/1 DRY Markstreet Lily 17.84
Jun 30'25 60 300T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L 17.41 -.10 Slow DRY Boynepark Micka 17.45
Jun 9'25 66 335T    T6 0.00 3rd 3L 19.06 Sand DBP Rustic Babe 19.27

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
300y/274m

20:15
 Grade  
S3-S10

Derry

RACE 2 JOHNNY MC LAUGHLIN MEMORIAL SPRINT

FIRST THREE QUALIFY
DRAW MADE BY PAUL MC DAID

1ST SEMI FINAL

Act 302y

Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

[17.10]
TR: Owner[17.10-DRY] 10 1 32Mr. Kealan O'Kane (BT48 9XW.) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Quiet Kitty).Oct'23STOUKE TRUMP TPW €210

Jul 28'25 64 300R    S3 T3 0.00 3rd 1L/nk 17.01 Sand 1/1F DRY Luminous Nelly 17.10
Jul 26'25 64 325R    S4 T1 0.00 22 2nd 2.75L SlAw,EP 17.58+.10 Fast LFD Glavin Thief 17.87
Jul 7'25 64 300R    S1 T1 0.00 2nd 2.75L 17.01+.10 Fast5/4f DRY Skywalker Tina 17.30
Jun 28'25 64 325R    S7 T2 0.00 22 1st 1.5L FAw,CmAg 17.95 Sand 6/4 LFD Eager Marty *17.95

Blue

[16.93]
TR: Owner[16.93-DRY] 13 2 44Mr. Dominic McGarrigle (Strabane) Ibk.B.(Skywalker Barry-Skywalker Cilla).Feb'23SKYWALKER TINA TPW €115

Jul 28'25 65 300R    S3 T1 0.00 2nd 1L 17.01 Sand 7/4 DRY Luminous Nelly 17.08
Jul 26'25 66 525R    A7 T3 2.67 1222 3rd sh/hd FAw,EvCh 29.76+.20 Fast LFD Bounceback Bucks 29.98
Jul 7'25 64 300R    S1 T2 0.00 1st 2.75L 17.01+.10 Fast 5/2 DRY Stouke Trump *17.11
Mar 31'25 65 300R    S1 T1 0.00 1st 1.25L 16.93 Sand 1/1F DRY Olwinn Again *16.93

White

[17.03]
TR: Owner[17.03-DRY] 6 1 00Mr. Brendan McLaughlin (Derry) Ibd.B.(Deerjet Sydney-Culdaff Lady).Jan'24CULMORE NIAMH

Jul 28'25 60 300R    S3 T2 0.00 4th 3.75L/nk 17.01 Sand 2/1 DRY Luminous Nelly 17.29
Jun 30'25 60 300R    S1 T1 0.00 4th 7.25L 17.09 -.10 Slow 5/2 DRY Reneas Boy 17.50
Jun 23'25 61 300R    S1 T5 0.00 1st 2.25L 17.03 Sand 4/1 DRY Skywalker Tina *17.03
Jun 9'25 64 300R    S1 T4 0.00 4th 10.5L Crd 17.14 Sand 7/4 DRY Leathems Bluey 17.87

Black

[16.82]
TR: Owner[16.82-DRY] 14 4 32Mr. Richard  Grahan/Mr. Patrick  Edgar (Co Iwbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Fair Act).Jul'23DELLSER BOLGER TPW €55

Jul 28'25 63 300R    S3 T2 0.00 3rd 1.25L/sh Blk 1 17.22 Sand 5/2 DRY Tri Bella 17.32
Jun 30'25 64 300R    S1 T6 0.00 5th 8.75L 16.97 -.10 Slow 5/2 DRY Meet More Often 17.48
Jun 23'25 64 300R    S3 T1 0.00 1st 0.75L 16.88 Sand 7/4F DRY Sniper Orla Wray *16.88
May 22'2 64 300T    T2 0.00 1st 1.5L 16.89 Sand DRY Corcass Coyote *16.89

Orange

[17.01]
TR: Owner[17.01-DRY] 3 3 00Mr. Thomas  Mullan (Co. Derry.) Ibk.B.(Serene Ace-Likely Gift).Sep'23LUMINOUS NELLY

Jul 28'25 53 300R    S3 T4 0.00 1st 1L 17.01 Sand 3/1 DRY Skywalker Tina *17.01
Jul 14'25 54 300R    S4 T1 0.00 1st hd Blk 1 17.37 Sand 6/4J DRY Enchanting Pepsi *17.37
Jul 7'25 54 300R    S1 T1 0.00 1st 1.75L 17.18+.10 Fast 7/4 DRY Greedy Belly *17.28
Jun 5'25 52 300T    T1 0.00 1st 3L 17.20 Sand DRY Wadda Psycho *17.20

Stripes

[16.98]
TR: Kieran Morgan(NI)[16.98-DRY] 9 4 31Mr. Ciaran  Murphy (Co. Derry.  BT45 7UA.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Santas Jet).Sep'23TRI BELLA

Jul 28'25 57 300R    S3 T6 0.00 1st sh 17.22 Sand 2/1 DRY Meet More Often *17.22
Jul 5'25 59 335R    S6 T1 0.00 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 18.21+.15 Fast 4/5 DBP Complete Unknow *18.36
Jun 30'25 58 300R    S1 T2 0.00 3rd 3.25L 16.97 -.10 Slow 6/1 DRY Meet More Often 17.10
Jun 23'25 57 300R    S3 T2 0.00 3rd 3.25L 16.88 Sand 7/2 DRY Dellser Bolger 17.11

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
300y/274m

20:30
 Grade  
S3-S10

Derry

RACE 3 JOHNNY MC LAUGHLIN MEMORIAL SPRINT

FIRST THREE QUALIFY

2ND SEMI FINAL

Act 302y

Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

[16.82]
TR: Owner[16.82-DRY] 31 10 69Mr. Eamonn  Curran (Derry.) Ibk.B.(Magical Bale-Maid Me County).Aug'22MEET MORE OFTEN TPW €1,440

Jul 28'25 62 300R    S3 T1 0.00 2nd sh Blk 1 17.22 Sand 6/4F DRY Tri Bella 17.23
Jul 14'25 62 300R    S1 T2 0.00 2nd 3.25L 16.92 Sand 3/1 DRY Old Fort Lakota 17.15
Jun 30'25 61 300R    S1 T1 0.00 1st 1L 16.97 -.10 Slow 7/4F DRY Sniper Orla Wray *16.87
Jun 16'25 61 300R    S3 T1 0.00 1st 1.5L 16.88 Sand 1/1J DRY Sniper Orla Wray *16.88

Blue

[16.66]
TR: Owner[16.66-DRY] 40 8 89Mr.Kevin O'Kane (Co.Derry) Ibe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Sniper Ria).Aug'22SNIPER ORLA WRAY TPW €765

Jul 28'25 61 300R    S3 T3 0.00 4th 2.75L/sh Blk 1 17.22 Sand 5/2 DRY Tri Bella 17.42
Jul 14'25 62 300R    S1 T3 0.00 3rd 3.75L 16.92 Sand 6/4F DRY Old Fort Lakota 17.18
Jun 30'25 61 300R    S1 T4 0.00 2nd 1L 16.97 -.10 Slow 4/1 DRY Meet More Often 16.94
Jun 14'25 62 325R    S3 T1 0.00 21 1st 1.5L EP,FinWl 17.79 Sand 1/1 LFD Allegra Zaur *17.79

White

[17.19]
TR: Owner[17.19-DRY] 7 3 10Master Danny  McCormack (Co. Tyrone) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Kilbricken Grace).Aug'23CEE OR SEVEN

Jul 28'25 71 300R    S3 T3 0.00 3rd 3.0L BBlk 1 16.98 Sand 2/1 DRY Aventus 17.19
Jul 5'25 73 335R    S5 T3 6.61 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 18.23+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Gallarus Mason *18.38
May 17'2 71 335R    S5 T3 6.65 1st 3.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 18.46+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Tri Bella *18.61
May 3'25 70 335R    S8 T3 6.71 1st 5.5L QAw,drclr 18.54+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP Sure Touch *18.69

Black

[17.05]
TR: Owner[17.05-DRY] 35 3 84Eamon O'neill/Daniel M.Higgins (Coalislan Ibk.B.(Pestana-Cabbage).Mar'21SHANMOYLE AMY TPW €980

Jul 28'25 59 300R    S3 T2 0.00 2nd 1.5L 16.98 Sand 3/1 DRY Aventus 17.08
Jul 17'25 58 300T    T2 0.00 1st 1L 17.40 Sand DRY Shanmoyle Magic *17.40
Sep 23'24 62 300R    S1 T2 0.00 4th 8.50L Blk 1 16.97 Sand 3/1 DRY Townsend Swift 17.56
Aug 12'24 61 300R    S1 T3 0.00 4th 3.50L/sh 16.95+.10 Fast 4/1 DRY Blue Jig Molly 17.30

Orange

[16.98]Late-July The First

TR: Kevin Canning[16.98-DRY] 9 4 02Ms. Sarah  Leahy (Co. Derry BT47 4NG) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Alice).Jul'23AVENTUS
Jul 28'25 62 300R    S3 T6 0.00 1st 1.5L 16.98 Sand 2/1 DRY Shanmoyle Amy *16.98
Jul 26'25 62 335R    S3 T5 6.86 6th 14.00L/h Imp 1,RnOn 18.13+.15 Fast 7/4 DBP Dakota Star 19.27
Jul 14'25 63 300R    S3 T6 0.00 2nd 4.25L 16.74 Sand 2/1 DRY Ontimeforthree 17.04
May 2'25 63 325T    T5 0.00 1st 6L W 17.97 Sand NWBCoolree Say *17.97

Stripes

[17.43]Late-Oakfield Pearl

TR: Owner[17.43-DRY] 4 0 01Mr. John  McDaid (Derry.) Mbk.B.(Skywalker Canny-Oakfield Dancer).Jun'23TWEETS ESMAE TPW €55

Jul 28'25 67 300R    S3 T5 0.00 4th 8.5L BBlk 1 16.98 Sand 3/1 DRY Aventus 17.57
Jul 3'25 70 500T    T6 0.00 Solo 28.96 Sand DRY *28.96
Nov 2'24 66 325R    S5 T3 4.37 12 2nd 1.50L FAw,EvCh 17.72 Sand 3/1 LFD Coppeen Zeus 17.82
Aug 20'24 62 330T    T2 0.00 1st 6L 18.31 -.10 Slow THR Savana Shakira *18.21

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
500y/457m

20:45
 Grade  
A4-A10

Derry

RACE 4 DANIEL CANNING MEMORIAL 500

FIRST THREE QUALIFY
DRAW MADE BY PAUL MC DAID

1ST SEMI FINAL

Act 505.7y

Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

[28.30]
TR: Owner[28.30-DRY] 43 3 119Mr. Shaun Eastwood (Strabane) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Ocean Olive).Apr'22OCEAN MINI TPW €770

Jul 28'25 72 500R    A4 T3 0.00 5th 13.25L 27.89 Sand 3/1 DRY Ferndale Power 28.82
Jul 14'25 72 500R    A1 T1 0.00 4th 5.25L/sh 28.42 Sand 5/2 DRY Corcass Coyote 28.80
Jun 30'25 73 500R    A1 T3 0.00 2nd 9.5L BBlk 2 28.00 -.20 Slow 6/1 DRY Belindas Laila 28.46
Apr 12'25 74 525R    A5 T2 16.87 2nd 4.00L EvAw,RnOn 29.01+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Breton Percy 29.49

Blue

[28.10]Late-Lightfoot Demo

TR: Owner[28.10-DRY] 74 15 1317Mr.Dean Toland (Co.Donegal) Ibd.D.(Droopys Noah-Lightfoot Marie).Aug'21STARCASH BARRY TPW €2,378

Jul 28'25 66 500R    A4 T3 0.00 2nd 4.25L 28.00 Sand 7/4F DRY Meenagh Manila 28.30
Jul 14'25 66 500R    A3 T2 0.00 4th 5.75L BBlk 1 28.28 Sand 1/1F DRY Catunda Quinn 28.68
Jun 30'25 67 525R    A1 T1 0.00 2nd sh Blk 1 30.05 -.20 Slow 6/4 DRY Inniskeen Mandy 29.86
Jun 19'25 67 500T    T2 0.00 1st 8.5L 28.12 Sand DRY She Has Risen *28.12

White

[28.01]
TR: Owner[28.01-DRY] 38 7 86Mr.Seamus McCloskey (Co.Derry) Ibk.B.(Mineola Farloe-Mineola Coolagh).Sep'22MINEOLA OYSTER TPW €1,250

Jul 28'25 63 500R    A4 T4 0.00 4th 10.25L 28.00 Sand 7/2 DRY Meenagh Manila 28.72
Jun 9'25 63 525R    A4 T3 0.00 5th 7.75L/sh/Blk 29.45 Sand 2/1 DRY Starcash Barry 30.01
May 19'2 63 500R    A1 T4 0.00 5th 8.75L 27.95 Sand 4/1 DRY Meenagh Milan 28.56
Mar 23'25 63 525R    A5 T3 2.71 2211 1st 5L Ld 3,StyOn 29.07 Sand 1/1 LFD Rains Bridie *29.07

Black

[28.91]
TR: Owner[28.91-DRY] 27 2 34Mr. Ethan  McHugh (Strabane) Iwdkbd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Saga).Aug'22DROOPYS CHATTER TPW €1,015

Jul 28'25 74 500R    A4 T5 0.00 5th 13.00L 28.00 Sand 7/2 DRY Meenagh Manila 28.91
Jul 14'25 75 300T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L 17.17 Sand DRY Rallying Ginger 17.31
Apr 26'25 70 525R    A4 T4 3.50 5666 6th 11.5L/nk SlAw,NvShw 29.29 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Knockanoura Kate 30.01
Jan 25'25 74 525R    A2 T4 0.00 3rd 6.50L Bmp 2,RnOn 28.95 Sand DLK Rey Leon 29.40

Orange

[28.32]
TR: Owner[28.32-DRY] 13 4 24Mr. Ciaran  McLaughlin (Co. Derry BT48 8H Mbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Greenfield Lark).Dec'23GALLIAGH VOICE

Jul 28'25 63 500R    A4 T6 0.00 6th 15.75L 27.89 Sand 4/1 DRY Ferndale Power 28.99
Jul 26'25 62 525R    A4 T4 17.05 3rd 6.00L EvAw,RnOn 29.29+.20 Fast 7/4 DBP Maggies Aim 29.91
Jul 14'25 63 500R    A1 T5 0.00 2nd sh 28.42 Sand 4/1 DRY Corcass Coyote 28.43
Jul 7'25 63 500R    A1 T6 0.00 1st 2.75L 28.45+.20 Fast5/4f DRY Karen Who *28.65

Stripes

[28.37]
TR: Owner[28.37-DRY] 33 7 66Mr. Thomas  Brennan (Co. Tyrone BT82 8J Wbk.D.(Magical Bale-Mystic Ann Marie).Aug'22COUNTRY CURLY TPW €1,005

Jul 28'25 71 500R    A4 T6 0.00 4th 16.0L 28.21 Sand 7/4 DRY Reneas Boy 29.33
Jul 5'25 70 525R    A4 T6 2.63 2233 3rd 2.50L FAw,EvCh 29.20 Sand 7/2 LFD Sniper Sam Hall 29.37
Jun 30'25 69 500R    A1 T5 0.00 1st 1.25L 28.59 -.20 Slow 1/1F DRY Burgess Abbie *28.39
Jun 16'25 68 500R    A1 T6 0.00 1st 3.5L 28.37 Sand 1/1F DRY Olwinn Swift *28.37

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
500y/457m

21:00
 Grade  
A4-A10

Derry

RACE 5 DANIEL CANNING MEMORIAL 500

1ST THREE QUALIFY

2ND SEMI FINAL

Act 505.7y

Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

[28.00]
TR: Michael Corr (NI)[28.00-DRY] 18 2 34A-Few-Chancers-Syn (Coalisland) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Meenagh Miracle).Jun'23MEENAGH MANILA TPW €2,315

Jul 28'25 61 500R    A4 T1 0.00 1st 4.25L 28.00 Sand 5/2 DRY Starcash Barry *28.00
Jul 5'25 60 600R    A3 T1 4.02 3333 4th 4.0L/nk ChlBS,ClrRn 33.07 Sand DLK Harryannafreya 33.37
Jun 21'25 60 525R    AA0 T3 16.82 4th 3.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.82+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Tell On Talulla 29.26
Jun 5'25 61 750R    DD0 T2 13.78 1111 1st 4.5L Ld 1,drclr 42.65 Sand 5/1 SPK Simons Cap *42.65

Blue

[28.21]
TR: Owner[28.21-DRY] 5 4 10Mr. Brendan McLaughlin (Derry) Ibk.D.(Deerjet Sydney-Culdaff Lady).Jan'24RENEAS BOY

Jul 28'25 75 500R    A4 T2 0.00 1st 7.5L 28.21 Sand 4/6F DRY Strengthnhonour *28.21
Jun 30'25 75 300R    S1 T2 0.00 1st 2.5L 17.09 -.10 Slow 1/2F DRY Mulroy Torpedo *16.99
Jun 23'25 73 300R    S1 T3 0.00 1st 5.75L 16.79 Sand 1/2F DRY Mulroy Torpedo *16.79
Jun 9'25 73 300R    S1 T3 0.00 3rd 1.5L Imp 17.71 Sand 5/4F DRY Brandywell Pride 17.81

White

[28.27]
TR: Owner[28.27-DRY] 33 5 611Mr. Harry  McClelland (Co. Donegal F93 P5 Ibe.D.(Ballymac Wild-Roseville Dawn).Jul'22ROSEVILLE BOB TPW €1,325

Jul 28'25 61 500R    A4 T4 0.00 2nd 5.5L 27.89 Sand 4/1 DRY Ferndale Power 28.27
Jul 14'25 61 300R    S3 T5 0.00 5th 7.50L 16.74 Sand 2/1 DRY Ontimeforthree 17.26
Jul 5'25 62 325R    S3 T1 0.00 11 2nd 2.00L FAw,HdNrL 17.75 Sand 4/1 LFD Smurfing Deele 17.89
Jun 16'25 62 300R    S3 T2 0.00 1st 2.75L 16.94 Sand 4/6F DRY Glenbowen Joey *16.94

Black

[27.99]
TR: Stephen Radcliffe (NI)[27.99-DRY] 47 13 38Mr. Stephen Radcliffe (Co. Derry.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Anton-Cabra Diva).Feb'22CATUNDA QUINN TPW €3,173

Jul 28'25 61 500R    A4 T2 0.00 3rd 5.25L 28.00 Sand 3/1 DRY Meenagh Manila 28.37
Jul 27'25 63 525R    A5 T2 2.80 2222 2nd 3.00L RL,RnOn 29.17 Sand 11/2 LFD Ballycowen Izzy 29.38
Jul 20'25 63 525R    A5 T1 2.82 4555 5th 5.75L/nk MsdBk,RL 29.31+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Rains Bridie 29.93
Jul 14'25 62 500R    A3 T1 0.00 1st 1.5L 28.28 Sand 3/1 DRY Shrewd Stories *28.28

Orange

[28.64]
TR: Owner[28.64-DRY] 8 0 41Mr. James  Hasson (Derry BT48 6NJ.) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Champhers Belle).Jul'23CAISLEAN CHAMP TPW €295

Jul 28'25 75 500R    A4 T5 0.00 4th 10.75L 27.89 Sand 5/2 DRY Ferndale Power 28.64
Jun 21'25 74 525ST  T2 1.38 1st 6L Ld 2,FinWl 29.28+.10 Fast LMKMellon Song *29.38
May 30'2 74 525R    A4 T3 1.36 3345 3rd 14.5L EvAw,RnOn 28.72+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKHollyhill Max 29.83
Mar 29'25 71 525ST  T1 1.33 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.39 Sand LMKTimmythecollar *29.39

Stripes

[28.73]Late-Fitzys Next

TR: Owner[28.73-DRY] 7 0 22The-Glenowen-Syndicate (Stoneyford Lisb Wf.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Great Jet).May'23STRENGTHNHONOUR TPW €160

Jul 28'25 70 500R    A4 T5 0.00 2nd 7.5L 28.21 Sand 9/4 DRY Reneas Boy 28.73
Jun 21'25 70 525ST  T6 1.32 3rd 20L EvAw,ClrRn 29.28+.10 Fast LMKCaislean Champ 30.78
Apr 19'25 66 335R    S5 T4 0.00 3rd 5.50L/sh Ck 1,RnOn 18.07+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP Daraghs Surprise 18.61
Mar 14'25 67 525R    A7 T1 3.44 1111 2nd 0.5L BmpSt,Mid 29.60 Sand 2/1 CRK Rosstemple Ash 29.63

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
500y/457m

21:15
 Grade  
A1-A10

Derry

RACE 6

1ST £90.00  2ND  £15.00
ENTRY FEE £15.00Act 505.7y

Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

[28.45]
TR: Owner[28.45-DRY] 12 1 31Mr.Seamus McCloskey (Co.Derry) Wbk.D.(Magical Bale-Mineola Renegade).Jun'23MINEOLATAZMANIAN TPW €280

Jul 7'25 81 500R    A1 T6 0.00 3rd 5.75L 27.85+.20 Fast 4/1 DRY Danas Star 28.45
Jun 28'25 84 325R    S5 T4 0.00 45 5th 5.25L MsdBk,CrdRu 17.90 Sand 4/1 LFD Crokers Mimi 18.27
Jun 21'25 80 525R    A6 T6 2.74 5445 6th 14.50L EvAw,BmpRi 29.44 Sand 4/1 LFD Autumn Saluda 30.45
Jun 7'25 80 525R    A7 T6 2.81 1111 1st 8L EP,Ld 1 30.10 Sand 6/4 LFD Portrush Tootsie *30.10

Blue

[28.29]
TR: Owner[28.29-DRY] 3 0 00Mr. Denis  Murphy (Co. Derry. BT46 5BQ.) Wbk.D.(Callaway Pro Am-Callaway Jose).Oct'23USE THE CLOCK

Jul 5'25 65 525R    A6 T6 17.67 5th 14.00L SlAw,NvShw 29.19+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Roseville Ella 30.37
May 26'2 65 500R    A1 T6 0.00 5th 8.50L/sh Blk 3 28.42 Sand 5/2 DRY Cals Range 29.02
May 12'2 64 500R    A0 T3 0.00 6th 13.0L/dis KO 28.38 Sand 5/4J DRY Still Mulligan
Apr 28'25 64 500T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L 28.08 Sand DRY Canavans Corner 28.29

White

TR: Owner 2 0 00Mr. Patrick  Barrett (Derry City) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Springhill Bloom).Nov'23ARDRALLA BOBBY
Jul 26'25 75 325R    S7 T4 0.00 45 4th 5.00L SlAw,MvdOff 17.98+.10 Fast LFD Rough Saint 18.43
Jun 28'25 75 325R    ON2 T5 0.00 54 4th 7.00L EvAw,Crd 1 18.22 Sand 4/1 LFD Da Clansman 18.71
Jun 12'25 75 300T    T2 0.00 1st nk 17.60 -.20 Slow DRY Sniper Big Dinny *17.40
Apr 26'25 74 525ST  T1 0.00 1st 0.5L 29.92 Sand CRK Clear Jade *29.92

Black

[29.03]
TR: Cyril O'Hagan[29.03-DRY] 15 1 23Gold-Cup-Day-Syndicate (Lifford) Ibk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Latton Lizze).Mar'23LIPSTICK LUCY TPW €590

Jul 7'25 59 500R    A1 T2 0.00 4th 5.50L Blk 28.45+.20 Fast 4/1 DRY Galliagh Voice 29.03
Jun 29'25 59 525R    A5 T3 2.79 2233 2nd 5.75L 29.43+.20 Fast11/4 LFD Run On Bean 30.03
Jun 22'25 60 525R    A5 T3 2.69 1143 3rd sh/sh FAw,CmAg 30.37 Sand 2/1 LFD Ballinabola Finn 30.39
Jun 14'25 61 525R    A7 T1 0.00 1111 1st 0.5L EP,Ld 1 29.63 Sand 11/1 LFD Run On Bean *29.63

Orange

[28.52]
TR: Owner[28.52-DRY] 10 2 03Mr. Patrick  Doyle (Co. Derry BT48 9UJ.) Wbd.B.(King Sheeran-Velvet Holly).Sep'23BRANDYWELL QUEEN

Jul 14'25 60 300R    S4 T6 0.00 4th 6.25L/hd BBlk 1 17.37 Sand 6/4J DRY Luminous Nelly 17.82
Jun 30'25 60 500R    A1 T6 0.00 4th 7.50L 28.59 -.20 Slow 4/1 DRY Country Curly 28.91
Jun 23'25 61 500R    A1 T5 0.00 2nd 3L 28.45 Sand 4/1 DRY Burgess Abbie 28.66
May 26'2 59 500R    A1 T5 0.00 1st 3.5L 28.52 Sand 3/1 DRY Up From Eskragh *28.52

Stripes

[28.88]
TR: Owner[28.88-DRY] 2 0 11Mr. Francis  McGarry (Ballymena) Ibew.B.(Koblenz-Droopys Matilda).Sep'23STRIKE IT JILL

Jul 28'25 61 300R    S1 T1 0.00 2nd 5.75L Blk 17.29 Sand 2/1 DRY Ballyskeagh Nova 17.69
Jun 28'25 60 335R    ON2 T3 6.75 3rd 7.50L ChlRu,Ck 1 18.17+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Galliagh Skyline 18.84
Jun 5'25 62 500T    T2 0.00 1st dis 28.88 Sand DRY Limekiln Molly *28.88
May 5'25 62 335T    T4 0.00 1st 4L 18.84 Sand DBP Stefans Bomb *18.84

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
300y/274m

21:30
 Grade  
S1-S10

Derry

RACE 7

1ST £90.00  2ND  £15.00
ENTRY FEE £15.00Act 302y

ENTRIES FOR THE WILLIE AND MARY EDGAR MEMORIAL PLATE
FOR 18 DOGS A2 OVER 500YDS. STARTS ON MONDAY 18/8/25.
TRIALS AS NORMAL THIS WEEK THURSDAY FROM 6.30 TO 7.30

Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

[16.82]Late-Culmore Queen

TR: Owner[16.82-DRY] 26 7 22Emerald-Racing-Syndicate (Strabane) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Culdaff Lady).Oct'22EIRE QUEENIE TPW €540

Jul 5'25 61 325R    S3 T6 0.00 66 6th 15.00L StbTp,NvSh 17.75 Sand 8/1 LFD Smurfing Deele 18.80
Jul 3'25 60 300T    T2 0.00 Solo 17.39 Sand DRY *17.39
May 3'25 57 325R    S2 T4 0.00 45 5th 17.25L EvAw,StkRl 17.74 Sand 4/1 LFD Sniper Big Tom 18.95
Mar 31'25 60 300R    S1 T1 0.00 1st 2L 16.82 Sand 5/4 DRY Dealornodeal *16.82

Blue

[16.78]
TR: Owner[16.78-DRY] 50 13 710Mr. Thomas  Brennan (Co. Tyrone BT82 8J Ibk.B.(Blame The Game-A Wild Weegirl).Jun'22TOWNSEND SWIFT TPW €885

Jul 28'25 63 300R    S3 T4 0.00 5th 3.25L/sh Blk 1 17.22 Sand 4/1 DRY Tri Bella 17.46
Jul 14'25 63 300R    S3 T4 0.00 3rd 5.75L 16.74 Sand 3/1 DRY Ontimeforthree 17.14
Jun 23'25 62 300R    S3 T3 0.00 3rd 4.00L 16.85 Sand 9/4 DRY Catunda Chloe 17.13
May 17'2 62 325R    S5 T1 0.00 33 1st 0.75L FAw,ALd 17.98 Sand 1/1 LFD Do It Sal *17.98

White

[17.32]
TR: George Matthews(NI)[17.32-DRY] 8 1 21Mr.Darren Bannon (Kinnegad Meath) Wbk.D.(Kinloch Brae-Slippery Thelma).Jul'22BOYNEPARK COCO TPW €340

Aug 1'25 73 400R    S4 T6 7.41 33 2nd 5L EvAw,Bmp 1 21.63 Sand DLK Highview Lyric 21.98
Jul 25'25 72 400R    S4 T6 7.43 43 3rd 3.25L BlkRu,Imp 1 21.87 Sand DLK Lorcans White 22.10
Jul 3'25 72 300T    T5 0.00 Solo 17.32 Sand DRY *17.32
Mar 21'25 71 400R    ON2 T3 7.45 11 1st 3.25L EP,ALd 21.69 Sand DLK Clan Tartan *21.69

Black

TR: Owner 30 5 33Mr. Dean  Townsend (Co. Derry BT45 5AX) Ibk.D.(Crash-Shrewd Honcho).Jan'22ROUGH SAINT TPW €1,705

Jul 26'25 72 325R    S7 T1 0.00 11 1st 2L FAw,ALd 17.98+.10 Fast LFD Mimees Girl *18.08
Jul 20'25 72 525R    A6 T4 2.77 5555 5th 6.25L/dis EvAw,BBlk 1 29.60+.20 Fast 6/1 LFD Blue Jig Molly
Mar 30'25 76 525R    A4 T3 2.78 3222 2nd 3.00L EvAw,RnOn 29.23 Sand 5/2 LFD Solo Magic 29.44
Dec 2'23 74 335R    S8 T5 6.98 1st 3.5L Ld 2,RnOn 18.66+.10 Fast 1/1 DBP Camlin Sparrow *18.76

Orange

[17.33]
TR: Owner[17.33-DRY] 45 11 313Mr. Dermot  Coney (Co. Tyrone.) Wbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Shrewd Clover).Sep'21SHREWD STORIES TPW €90

Jul 26'25 72 335R    S1 T6 6.72 3rd 4.00L EvAw,RnOn 17.93+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Up To Mischief 18.36
Jul 14'25 72 500R    A3 T6 0.00 2nd 1.5L 28.28 Sand 3/1 DRY Catunda Quinn 28.38
Jun 30'25 71 500R    A1 T6 0.00 2nd 3.5L 28.21 -.20 Slow 7/4F DRY Sniper Sam Hall 28.25
May 19'2 74 500R    A1 T6 0.00 1st 2.25L 28.10 Sand 1/1F DRY Cals Range *28.10

Stripes

[16.73]
TR: William Mullan(NI)[16.73-DRY] 21 8 23Mr. Willie  Mullan (Co. Derry) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Swallow).Aug'21CATUNDA CHLOE TPW €830

Jul 28'25 63 300R    S3 T4 0.00 5th 14.0L BBlk 1 16.98 Sand 4/6F DRY Aventus 17.96
Jun 30'25 63 300R    S1 T3 0.00 6th 10.75L 16.97 -.10 Slow 3/1 DRY Meet More Often 17.62
Jun 23'25 62 300R    S3 T2 0.00 1st 1.25L 16.85 Sand 2/1 DRY Meet More Often *16.85
Jun 9'25 62 300R    S3 T5 0.00 1st 3.25L 16.99 Sand 3/1 DRY Dellser Bolger *16.99

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


